
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(火) 晴れのち一時雨 8.9 1.4 316.4 7,309 7,309 15,096 48.4

3/2(水) 晴れ時々曇り 4.9 4.5 536.6 12,395 19,704 30,192 65.3

3/3(木) 曇り一時雨か雪 5.3 0.7 232.3 5,366 25,070 45,288 55.4

3/4(金) 曇りのち晴れ 4.0 4.8 502.6 11,610 36,680 60,384 60.7

3/5(土) 曇り一時雨 11.7 1.8 250.6 5,789 42,469 75,480 56.3

3/6(日) 曇り一時雪 2.7 0.1 200.7 4,636 47,106 90,576 52.0

3/7(月) 曇り時々晴れ 3.9 1.0 253.8 5,863 52,968 105,672 50.1

3/8(火) 晴れ一時雪 4.9 4.2 521.9 12,056 65,024 120,768 53.8

3/9(水) 曇り時々雨か雪 5.2 0.0 276.4 6,385 71,409 135,864 52.6

3/10(木) 晴れ 7.2 10.7 687.5 15,881 87,290 150,960 57.8

3/11(金) 曇りのち一時雨 10.1 5.4 511.4 11,813 99,104 166,056 59.7

3/12(土) 晴れ一時雨 7.7 8.0 607.3 14,029 113,132 181,152 62.5

3/13(日) 曇りのち雨 5.7 0.0 111.0 2,564 115,696 196,248 59.0

3/14(月) 曇り時々雨 6.6 0.0 146.4 3,382 119,078 211,344 56.3

3/15(火) 曇り一時雨 11.0 0.3 236.5 5,463 124,541 226,440 55.0

3/16(水) 晴れ時々曇り 9.3 1.4 402.3 9,293 133,834 241,536 55.4

3/17(木) 晴れ一時雨 7.0 0.7 407.4 9,411 143,245 256,632 55.8

3/18(金) 曇り一時雨か雪 4.8 0.0 159.0 3,673 146,918 271,728 54.1

3/19(土) 曇り時々雨 6.4 0.0 235.6 5,442 152,361 286,824 53.1

3/20(日) 曇り時々晴れ 6.1 1.1 427.1 9,866 162,227 301,920 53.7

3/21(月) 曇り時々晴れ 5.4 0.6 263.0 6,075 168,302 317,015 53.1

3/22(火) 曇りのち晴れ 6.8 3.8 463.4 10,705 179,007 332,111 53.9

3/23(水) 晴れのち曇り 8.2 4.9 523.4 12,091 191,097 347,207 55.0

3/24(木) 曇り一時雨 9.6 1.1 412.5 9,529 200,626 362,303 55.4

3/25(金) 晴れのち時々曇り 12.9 7.9 673.6 15,560 216,186 377,399 57.3

3/26(土) 曇り時々雨 11.2 0.0 130.9 3,024 219,210 392,495 55.9

3/27(日) 晴れ一時雨 12.3 0.0 361.8 8,358 227,567 407,591 55.8

3/28(月) 晴れ一時雨 9.6 7.3 707.1 16,334 243,901 422,687 57.7

3/29(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 12.7 7.2 651.2 15,043 258,944 437,783 59.1

3/30(水) 晴れのち時々曇り 17.8 9.1 708.4 16,364 275,308 452,879 60.8

3/31(木) 曇り一時雨 7.8 0.0 86.6 2,000 277,309 467,975 59.3

℃ h 12004.7

8.0 2.84 387.2

3.64 388.3

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2022年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥15,335

  月目標値(/日) ¥15,096

月合計 ¥475,386
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